
February 15, 2026 KOKURA 12R 

KOKURA
12

Post Time

 16:00
12R 
DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1700m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1700m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Novellist C4 27 9,800,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 1.0.2.3 Nov 22/25 41 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 30/25 43 2SAPPORO3 Aug 16/25 42 1SAPPORO7 Jul 26/25 42 1SAPPORO1 Jul 13/25 45 1HAKODATE10

Olopatadine(JPN) Miku Kobayashi KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.2 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
54.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /15 No.14 Fav. 6 1st /14 No. 8 Fav. 2 3rd /14 No.13 Fav. 5 5th /14 No.14 Fav. 7 3rd /13 No.10 Fav. 5

1 1 Dancing Chiko Dark Bay Ikuo Aizawa CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 466 0 T Ishida 53.0 466 -4 M Kobayashi 54.0 470 +4 M Kobayashi 54.0 466 -4 M Kobayashi 54.0 470 -2 M Kobayashi 53.0
(Monsun) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 1.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.7 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:45.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.9 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.1

Akada Farm Total 1.0.2.8 ALLD 1.0.2.5 ---------------- 1-1-4 42.4F 30.2-38.8 1-1-1 38.6F 29.7-38.6 1-1-1 38.7F 30.2-38.5 3-3-3 39.9F 29.6-38.5 2-2-2 39.7F 30.5-38.5
Kozo Ishise <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 0 3 Matenro Brave(JPN)(3.6) Ho O Samret(JPN)(-0.4) Misty Mountain(JPN(0.2) Dyaus(JPN)(1.6) Lord Skyblue(JPN)(1.4)
Asia Express C4 28 8,300,000 Yen KOKD 0.1.0.0 1700 0.1.0.0 Dec 20/25 44 5HANSHIN5 Aug 23/25 39 4CHUKYO1 Jun 29/25 44 2KOKURA2 Jun 8/25 42 3HANSHIN2 May 18/25 38 1NIIGATA6

Interurban(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.2.1 1400 0.0.0.1 14th /16 No.12 Fav. 9 13th /16 No. 1 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No.16 Fav. 4 3rd /15 No. 2 Fav. 2 6th /14 No. 1 Fav. 1

2 2 So Divine Chestnut Kenji Nonaka CHUD 0.1.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 530 +8 K Kawamata 57.0 522 +4 T Danno 57.0 518 -2 T Danno 57.0 520 -12 T Danno 57.0 532 +10 D Ozawa 57.0
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons 0.1.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.2.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.2

Northern Farm Total 0.2.2.5 ALLD 0.2.2.5 ---------------- 3-2-3 39.6F 37.7-36.9 6-6-6 40.5F 37.3-39.1 2-2-2 38.0F 30.1-38.0 4-4-2 40.3F 36.9-40.2 8-6-5 41.2F 36.6-40.5
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 2 Academia(JPN)(2.9) Tagano Animacion(J(2.3) Chacha Pink(JPN)(0.1) Zen Espoir(USA)(0.5) Kitano Break(JPN)(1.2)
Mind Your Biscuits F4 37 2,800,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.1.3 Feb 7/26 46 1KOKURA5 Dec 16/25 18  Mizusawa Dec 1/25 18  Mizusawa Nov 18/25 15  Morioka Nov 4/25 16  Morioka 

Biscuit Marie(JPN) Fukamichi Ishigami KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win C1 CLASS-2  C1 C1 CLASS-4  C1 PERARUGONIUMUSH  C1 C1 CLASS-8  C1
52.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.0 11th /18 No. 9 Fav.18 1st /12 No. 5 Fav. 2 1st /11 No.11 Fav. 4 7th /11 No. 8 Fav. 1 3rd /9 No. 3 Fav. 1

3 3 Tentsukuten Chestnut Yuji Wada CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 2.0.0.1 424 -10 F Ishigami 52.0 434 +4 M Yamamoto 54.0 430 +1 T Yamamoto 54.0 429 -1 T Yamamoto 54.0 430 +10 T Yamamoto 54.0
(Posse) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETD 1.0.1.3 1800 0.0.1.2 2000m Turf Good 2:02.4 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:40.5 1600m Dirt Good 1:44.6 1600m Dirt Stand 1:43.2 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.5

Tsuji Bokujo Total 2.0.3.13 ALLD 2.0.3.9 11-------------- 16-17-13 36.4F 36.6-36.4 1-1-1 37.7F      37.7 3-3-1 40.2F      40.5 2-3 41.3F      39.5 6-4 37.7F 35.3-38.4
Sandoya LLC. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.4 Serial 0 0 0 1 Nihonpiro Holiday((1.1) Grand Chatte(JPN)(-0.5) K Two Penny(JPN)(-1.4) Hakushin Dance(JPN(2.1) Doreiku(0.7)
Cresco Grand H5 44 800,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Jan 28/26 32  Nagoya Sep 20/25 49 4HANSHIN6 Sep 3/25 37  Nagoya Jun 8/25 45 3HANSHIN2 May 25/25 47 1NIIGATA8

Piena Cresco(JPN) Nana Kawaharada KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.2 NAGOYACC MINERU   A 1 Win 1-Win NAGOYACC 覇SUTA  A3 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
54.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.4 1400 1.0.0.1 5th /12 No. 6 Fav. 2 10th /16 No. 4 Fav.16 3rd /12 No. 7 Fav. 3 11th /13 No. 1 Fav.13 12th /15 No.13 Fav.11

4 4 Piena Iris Grey Kiyoshi Tani CHUD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 472 0 S Tsukamoto 57.0 472 +9 N Kawaharada 54.0 463 -5 S Tsukamoto 57.0 468 +2 N Kawaharada 54.0 466 -6 N Kawaharada 54.0
(Tanino Gimlet) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.6 1500m Dirt Stand 1:35.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.8 2000m Dirt Stand 2:12.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.6 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.9

Okita Bokujo Total 1.0.1.11 ALLD 1.0.1.11 ---- 5---------- 1-2-5 39.9F      38.4 5-4-7 38.7F 37.2-37.3 7-5-4 40.8F      41.2 3-3-9 40.1F 37.2-37.2 2-2-2 40.1F 36.0-38.4
Kenzo Mototani <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 2 Body Blow(USA)(1.6) Hanauma Beach(JPN)(1.8) Dio Spada(JPN)(0.4) Chujo(JPN)(3.4) Baldanza(JPN)(1.9)
Rey de Oro C4 58 10,510,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.1.0 Jan 24/26 60 1KOKURA1 Nov 16/25 51 3FUKUSHIMA4 Oct 25/25 54 4NIIGATA3 Jun 28/25 51 1HAKODATE5 Jun 15/25 64 1HAKODATE2

With Mustang(JPN) Kyosuke Kokubun KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win YAKUMO TOKUBETS 1-Win
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 3rd /15 No. 1 Fav.10 11th /16 No. 6 Fav.11 10th /15 No. 6 Fav. 8 11th /16 No. 9 Fav.11 4th /13 No. 4 Fav.10

4 5 3 Luvthatmustang Dark Bay Shota Nishizono CHUD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 448 -2 K Kokubun 57.0 450 +6 K Kokubun 56.0 444 +2 A Saito 56.0 442 0 A Saito 55.0 442 -6 A Saito 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.8 1800m Turf Good 1:48.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.1

Araki Farm Total 1.0.1.9 ALLD 0.0.1.2 ---- 3---------- 4-4-2 38.7F 29.3-38.1 1-2-2 36.2F 36.0-35.2 5-4 34.6F 36.0-33.8 15-14-13 35.9F 34.8-35.7 10-12-10 34.9F 35.8-35.4
Dearest Club Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 1.0.0.7 2 W 0 0 0 2 La Manche(JPN)(0.9) Final Heat(JPN)(1.1) Con Forza(JPN)(1.2) Meisterwerk(JPN)(1.2) Maruka Opera(JPN)(0.5)
Omaha Beach H5 37 12,530,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.3 1700 1.0.1.3 Jan 31/26 38 1KOKURA3 Oct 18/25 43 4NIIGATA1 Mar 2/25 52 1KOKURA12 Feb 16/25 50 1KOKURA8 Feb 2/25 38 1TOKYO2

Tokushi General(JPN)
Takuro Ishida KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No.16 Fav.10 12th /15 No. 2 Fav. 6 6th /16 No.15 Fav. 5 4th /14 No.11 Fav. 3 13th /16 No.16 Fav. 4

5 6 Lucky Number Dark Bay Tetsuhide Tsuji CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 532 +12 T Ishida 55.0 520 -8 Y Tanihara 54.0 528 +4 D Sasaki 58.0 524 -4 Y Tannai 57.0 528 +2 H Uchida 58.0
(War Front) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.5 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.6 1700m Dirt Good 1:45.6 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.6 1600m Dirt Good 1:41.5

Hamamoto Bokujo Total 1.1.2.7 ALLD 1.1.2.7 --15------------ 3-2-2 41.0F 29.9-37.6 1-3-3 41.3F 36.5-38.4 1-1-1 38.4F 30.0-37.8 2-2-2 38.9F 30.0-38.4 4-3 41.9F 34.7-38.4
AI Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 1 0 0 2 Mole Poblano(JPN)(3.4) Golden Cloud(USA)(3.4) Arena Palacio(JPN)(0.6) Luftkuss(JPN)(0.6) Musgravite(JPN)(4.0)
Shanghai Bobby H5 49 15,530,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.2 1700 1.3.0.3 Nov 16/25 55 3FUKUSHIMA4 Oct 26/25 51 3KYOTO9 Jul 13/24 53 1HAKODATE11 Jun 30/24 49 1HAKODATE8 Jun 16/24 44 1HAKODATE4

Sunrise Sheer(JPN) Rui Funayama KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.1.3 8th /15 No. 3 Fav. 1 5th /11 No.10 Fav. 4 1st /14 No. 5 Fav. 1 2nd /12 No. 1 Fav. 1 2nd /13 No. 3 Fav. 2

5 7 2 Lovely Allure Dark Bay Koichi Ishizaka CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 508 -4 R Takasugi 58.0 512 +6 R Takasugi 58.0 506 -2 R Takasugi 54.0 508 +6 D Sasaki 57.0 502 +4 D Sasaki 57.0
(Harlan's Holiday) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.1.2 1800 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.2 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:44.6 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.6 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.0

Million Farm Co. Ltd. Total 1.3.1.6 ALLD 1.3.1.6 ---------------- 5-9-8 39.0F 29.2-38.7 7-7 37.0F 34.4-36.8 1-1-1 37.5F 29.1-37.5 2-3-2 38.5F 29.4-38.7 2-3-2 38.1F 30.8-37.9
Takao Matsuoka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 0 2 Juventas(JPN)(1.2) Ambitious Yoshino((0.9) Win Ardore(JPN)(-1.0) Prasentier(JPN)(0.2) Copano Evita(JPN)(0.4)
Majestic Warrior C4 43 5,600,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 Nov 22/25 55 3FUKUSHIMA5 Oct 18/25 41 4NIIGATA1 Jun 15/25 45 3HANSHIN4 Apr 5/25 42 2HANSHIN3 Jan 5/25 41 1CHUKYO1

Smart Krabi(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HAND 1.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 6th /15 No.11 Fav.10 13th /15 No. 9 Fav. 8 8th /16 No.16 Fav.10 1st /16 No. 2 Fav. 2 8th /16 No.13 Fav.13

6 8 Smart Athena Bay Naoya Nakamura CHUD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 490 -10 K Nishizuka 55.0 500 +10 D Ozawa 56.0 490 -2 K Sameshima 55.0 492 +6 T Danno 57.0 486 -4 S Yoshimura 55.0
(A.P. Indy) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.3 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:53.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.8

Shizunai Yamada Bokujo Total 1.0.0.5 ALLD 1.0.0.5 ---------------- 13-10-10 39.1F 30.2-38.8 4-7-8 41.5F 36.5-38.4 1-2-4 39.9F 36.1-38.5 3-4-5 39.0F 38.2-39.2 8-10-10 38.9F 37.7-37.8
Toru Okawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 2 Matenro Brave(JPN)(1.2) Golden Cloud(USA)(4.1) Schalkhaft(JPN)(1.8) Schneeglocken(JPN)(0.0) Levant Univers(JPN(2.0)
New Year's Day H5 39 11,200,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 Dec 13/25 45 5HANSHIN3 Dec 7/25 47 5CHUKYO2 Sep 28/25 45 4HANSHIN9 Sep 6/25 58 4HANSHIN1 Jun 22/25 44 3HANSHIN6

Aster Ruthenium(JPN)
Yuichiro Shibata KYOD 1.1.0.3 1200 1.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.1.3 1400 0.1.1.6 11th /16 No.14 Fav.13 14th /16 No.10 Fav.14 12th /16 No.13 Fav. 7 3rd /13 No. 8 Fav. 8 11th /16 No.16 Fav.14

6 9 Aster Humor Bay Kazuya Nakatake CHUD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 518 +2 N Kawaharada 54.0 516 -8 Y Shibata 56.0 524 +4 O Tayama 55.0 520 -2 O Tayama 55.0 522 +28 N Kawaharada 54.0

(Street Cry) Four Seasons 1.1.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.9
Smile Farm Total 1.1.1.8 ALLD 1.1.1.8 ---------------- 16-15 37.5F 34.5-37.2 2-2 40.1F 34.6-38.1 5-4 39.1F 34.3-38.2 3-2 37.2F 35.1-36.9 8-7 39.9F 33.8-38.2

Chitoyo Kato <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 1 2 Rafale(JPN)(2.1) Curren What's Up(J(2.1) Gale Rider(JPN)(1.5) Remember Him(JPN)(0.6) Hosho Maris(JPN)(2.8)
Drefong C4 54 4,280,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 Jan 31/26 50 1KOKURA3 Jan 11/26 55 1NAKAYAMA4 Dec 5/25 21  Ohi Nov 13/25 19  Ohi Oct 22/25 21  Ohi 

Shonan Tahti(JPN) Suguru Hamanaka KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win KODOMONOMIRAIOE  C2 IERO-･PAROTTOSH  C2 MANGA･ANIME･TOS  C2
57.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 4th /16 No.13 Fav.11 9th /16 No.11 Fav. 5 1st /14 No. 1 Fav. 1 2nd /14 No.13 Fav. 1 1st /11 No.11 Fav. 1

7 10 4 Shonan Ma Cherie Bay Eiji Nakadate CHUD 0.0.0.0 1600 2.1.0.1 506 +8 S Hamanaka 57.0 498 0 A Sugawara 57.0 498 -2 M Honda 56.0 500 -4 M Honda 56.0 504 +6 M Honda 56.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETD 1.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.8 1600m Dirt Stand 1:43.3 1600m Dirt Good 1:43.2 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:43.1

Shizunai Farm Total 2.1.0.13 ALLD 2.1.0.5 -- 4---- 9------ 13-15-15 37.5F 29.9-37.6 2-2-2 40.4F 38.2-38.8 1-1-1 40.6F 37.9-40.6 9-2-2 40.1F 38.4-40.0 2-2-2 39.5F 37.6-39.6
Shonan Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.8 1 W 0 0 0 2 Mole Poblano(JPN)(1.0) Satomino Angel(JPN(1.7) Natsukujasupa^(-0.7) Natsukujasupa^(0.2) Kibaru Star(JPN)(-1.5)
Battle Plan H7 49 6,800,000 Yen KOKD 0.1.0.6 1700 0.1.0.10 Jan 24/26 58 1KOKURA1 Dec 20/25 47 5CHUKYO5 Dec 6/25 43 5CHUKYO1 Nov 15/25 49 5TOKYO3 Nov 8/25 53 3FUKUSHIMA1

Eifer Fight(JPN) Hayato Matoba KYOD 0.0.0.2 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.4 1400 2.1.0.10 10th /15 No. 7 Fav.14 12th /16 No. 6 Fav.16 14th /16 No.10 Fav.16 11th /16 No.11 Fav.13 10th /15 No.13 Fav.15

7 11 Airy Tune Dark Bay Hitoshi Matoba CHUD 0.0.0.6 1600 0.0.0.1 448 +2 H Matoba 58.0 446 +4 N Kawaharada 54.0 442 0 N Kawaharada 54.0 442 +4 T Hashiki 55.0 438 -4 H Matoba 58.0
(Empire Maker) Four Seasons 2.3.0.9 WETD 1.1.0.4 1800 0.0.0.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.1 1900m Dirt Good 2:02.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.3 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.4

Earth Farm Total 7.5.0.26 ALLD 7.5.0.25 ----10---------- 15-15-15 37.8F 29.3-38.1 4-9-10 39.4F 30.9-38.0 6-11-13 40.4F 36.8-38.2 12-11 36.4F 36.1-36.8 14-15-14 38.5F 30.0-38.5
Minoru Nakashima <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 5 La Manche(JPN)(1.4) Through the Night((2.6) Stones(JPN)(3.3) Erika Mayuri(JPN)(1.6) Taisei Mambo(JPN)(1.5)
Admire Mars C4 53 18,870,000 Yen KOKD 0.1.0.0 1700 1.1.1.0 Dec 20/25 54 5HANSHIN5 Nov 23/25 50 4KYOTO6 Nov 8/25 56 3FUKUSHIMA1 Aug 10/25 50 1SAPPORO6 Jul 13/25 44 2KOKURA6

Mavors(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOD 0.2.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
54.0 Ritto HAND 0.1.0.2 1400 0.0.0.1 5th /16 No.15 Fav. 5 9th /16 No.14 Fav. 4 3rd /15 No. 1 Fav. 5 1st /14 No.13 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 5 Fav. 1

8 12 1 Wake Me Up Chestnut Taiki Chaki CHUD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 468 -4 C Demuro 57.0 472 +2 C Demuro 57.0 470 +2 R Funayama 53.0 468 +2 R King 57.0 466 -6 K Matsuyama 57.0
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.3.0.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.3 1700m Dirt Good 1:47.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.3

Bando Bokujo Total 1.4.1.6 ALLD 1.4.1.5 ---------------- 7-7-5 37.3F 37.7-36.9 13-12 37.0F 34.9-37.1 7-8-8 38.2F 30.0-38.5 7-4-2 39.1F 30.1-39.8 9-1-2 39.4F 30.3-38.9
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 7 W 0 1 0 0 Academia(JPN)(0.9) Pod Donner(JPN)(1.0) Taisei Mambo(JPN)(0.4) Jo Dolium(JPN)(-0.1) Hakkoichiu(JPN)(0.5)
Admire Mars C4 47 9,260,000 Yen KOKD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.1.0 Dec 13/25 46 5CHUKYO3 Nov 24/25 57 3FUKUSHIMA6 Sep 13/25 53 4HANSHIN3 Aug 3/25 49 3CHUKYO4 Jun 8/25 59 3HANSHIN2

Rey Zario(JPN) Arata Saito KYOD 1.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 1.0.0.3 13th /16 No. 5 Fav. 4 3rd /15 No. 4 Fav. 8 10th /18 No.15 Fav.16 14th /18 No. 4 Fav.11 7th /16 No. 9 Fav.10

8 13 5 Tell a Kelly Chestnut Shinsuke Hashiguchi CHUD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 478 -2 A Saito 57.0 480 +16 A Saito 56.0 464 -2 K Sameshima 56.0 466 -2 K Taguchi 55.0 468 0 K Sameshima 55.0
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.1

Northern Farm Total 1.0.1.9 ALLD 1.0.1.4 ---------------- 3-3 38.7F 34.6-37.5 1-1-2 38.8F 30.5-38.4 11-10 34.9F 33.7-35.2 14-15 34.0F 34.0-34.4 10-9 35.3F 33.2-35.7
K's Japan <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.5 8WOver 0 0 1 2 Magic Rose(JPN)(1.6) Mana Etre(JPN)(0.4) Burgtor(JPN)(0.6) Extra Buck(GB)(1.0) Culavamsa(JPN)(0.8)

KOKURA Dirt 1700m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.13～2026.02.12）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Sinister Minister  57  10  10   4  33 0.175 0.351
 2 Drefong  66   6   4   4  52 0.091 0.152
 3 American Patriot  18   4   3   1  10 0.222 0.389
 4 Kizuna  38   4   1   2  31 0.105 0.132
 5 Nadal  12   4   1   0   7 0.333 0.417
 6 Henny Hughes  26   3   2   2  19 0.115 0.192
 7 California Chrome  17   3   1   0  13 0.176 0.235
 8 New Years Day  29   3   0   3  23 0.103 0.103
 9 Danon Legend  14   3   0   1  10 0.214 0.214
10 Hokko Tarumae  27   2   4   4  17 0.074 0.222
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February 15, 2026 KOKURA 12R  DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1700m, Dirt


